by participants in person at the information center.  

3. PROMOTIONAL EXPERIENCES:  A description of the Promotional Experience, 

including the value of the Promotional Experience, is available at the Registration Site. 

During the Promotion Period, a Participant must present receipts totaling one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00 CAD) from a store(s) at the Registration Site and may receive 

one (1) Promotional Experience. The Promotional Experience will only be provided while 

supplies last. A designated official of Sponsor will oversee the promotion. Each Winner 

must claim his/her Promotional Experience immediately and sign Sponsor’s